M9BW30
3032
32
CQ2K B
BCDQ2K
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to page 868 for standard strokes.
D

A93
A90
How to Order
Compact Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod
Double Acting, Single Rod
CQ2K Series
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
With auto switch
Without auto switch
ø12 to ø25
Without auto switch
ø32 to ø63
Non-rotating rod
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Through-hole (Standard)
Both ends tapped
Foot
Compact foot
Rod flange
Head flange
Double clevis
B
A
L
LC
F
G
D
ø12 to ø63
ø40, ø50,
ø63
Mounting
∗ Mounting brackets are shipped together (but not assembled).
∗ Cylinder mounting bolts are not included. Order them separately
referring to “Mounting Bolt for CQ2KB” on pages 870 and 873.
Bore size
12 Note 1)
16
20
25
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32
40
50
63
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Note 1) When ø12 with auto switch
is required, the body option
should be with rubber
bumper (C).
Example) CDQ2KB12-30DCZ
Note 2) Bore sizes available with One-touch
fittings are ø32 to ø63.
M thread
Rc
NPT